
2023 Jr. Breeding Cattle Shows

Colorado State Fair

Thursday, September 7, 2023

Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Angus Heifers

1402 - Junior Heifer Calves, calved February, 2023

Maddox Reid Akron CO Washington Jr Angus Heifers RAR Aadi L43 1

1407 - Early Senior Heifer Calves, calved Sept-Oct 2022

Scarlett Carney Carbondale CO Garfield Jr Angus Heifers DPL Lady 2584 1

1408 - SENIOR HEIFER CALF CHAMPION

Scarlett Carney Carbondale CO Garfield Jr Angus Heifers DPL Lady 2584 1 Champion

1410 - Late Summer Yearling Heifers calved Jul-Aug 2022

Pheiffer Rosenberger Hayden ID Kootenai Jr Angus Heifers Paige 1

Reed Pratt Pueblo CO Pueblo Jr Angus Heifers Dolly 2

1415 - March Junior Yearling Heifers calved March 2022

Michael Voloshin Craig CO Moffat Jr Angus Heifers Lazy JB Blackbird Zena 228 1

1416 - Early Junior Yearling Heifers calved February 2022

Scarlett Carney Carbondale CO Garfield Jr Angus Heifers DPL HR Miss First Look 2510 1

Maddox Reid Akron CO Washington Jr Angus Heifers RAR Ruby K18 2

1418 - JUNIOR HEIFER CHAMPION

Pheiffer Rosenberger Hayden ID Kootenai Jr Angus Heifers Paige 1 Champion

1424 - CHAMPION ANGUS HEIFER

Pheiffer Rosenberger Hayden ID Kootenai Jr Angus Heifers Paige 1 Champion
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Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Angus Heifers

1425 - RES CHAMPION ANGUS HEIFER

Scarlett Carney Carbondale CO Garfield Jr Angus Heifers DPL Lady 2584 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Breed Heifers Supr Champ Selection

1699 - SUPREME CHAMPION JUNIOR BREEDING HEIFER

Hadli Gabel Galeton CO Weld Jr Breed Heifers Supr Champ Selection Bobbi 1 Supreme Champion

1700 - RES SUPREME CHAMPION JUNIOR BREEDING HEIFER

Ela Rogers Burlington CO Kit Carson Jr Breed Heifers Supr Champ Selection Lain Viola Unleashed 1 Reserve Supreme Cha

Jr Crossbred Heifers

1542 - Sr Heifer Calves, calved Sept-Dec, 2022

Brentlee Braunsroth Gill CO Weld Jr Crossbred Heifers DKBJ Shake Y302 1

1543 - Summer Yearling Heifers, calved May-Aug, 2022

Cassidy Scofield Rocky FORD CO Otero Jr Crossbred Heifers Gloria 1

Brant Volosin Calhan CO Elbert Jr Crossbred Heifers Lemon 2

Burke Temple Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Crossbred Heifers Brenda 3

Piper Warren Kiowa CO CO Jr Crossbred Heifers Lizzo 4

1544 - Spring Yearling Heifers, calved Mar- Apr, 2022

Keith Page Akron CO Washinghton Jr Crossbred Heifers Rosie 1

Landric Hansen Burlington CO Kit Carson Jr Crossbred Heifers PCC BYCC WHO DAT RAPTO 2

Danielle Moon Fort Morgan CO Morgan Jr Crossbred Heifers June 3

1545 - Jr Yearling Heifers, calved Jan-Feb, 2022

Erin Tempel Wiley, Colorado, 8 CO Prowers Jr Crossbred Heifers Spooky 1

1548 - CHAMPION CROSSBRED HEIFER

Cassidy Scofield Rocky FORD CO Otero Jr Crossbred Heifers Gloria 1 Champion
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Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Crossbred Heifers

1548 - CHAMPION CROSSBRED HEIFER

1549 - RES CHAMPION CROSSBRED HEIFER

Brant Volosin Calhan CO Elbert Jr Crossbred Heifers Lemon 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Hereford Heifers

1503 - Summer Yearling Heifers, calved May-Aug, 2022

Cashley Chambers PUEBLO, CO CO Pueblo Jr Hereford Heifers Mckinley 1

Jason Dias Fort Morgan CO Adams Jr Hereford Heifers JRD DCC Molly 90K 2

1507 - CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER

Cashley Chambers PUEBLO, CO CO Pueblo Jr Hereford Heifers Mckinley 1 Champion

1508 - RES. CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER

Jason Dias Fort Morgan CO Adams Jr Hereford Heifers JRD DCC Molly 90K 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Maine-Anjou Heifers

1483 - Summer Yearling Heifers, calved May-Aug, 2022

Jaxon Walker Hudson CO Weld Jr Maine-Anjou Heifers DRIT Kiss and Tell 1

1488 - CHAMPION MAINE-ANJOU HEIFER

Jaxon Walker Hudson CO Weld Jr Maine-Anjou Heifers DRIT Kiss and Tell 1 Champion

Jr MaineTainer Heifers

1493 - Spring Yearling Heifers, calved Mar-Apr, 2022

Hadli Gabel Galeton CO Weld Jr MaineTainer Heifers Bobbi 1

Justin Pfannebecker LaSalle co weld Jr MaineTainer Heifers DRIT Tina 2
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Jr MaineTainer Heifers

1494 - Junior Yearling Heifers, calved Jan-Feb, 2022

Joey Patton Frederick CO Weld Jr MaineTainer Heifers Slik Hera’s Mafia 1K ET 1

1497 - CHAMPION MAINETAINER HEIFER

Hadli Gabel Galeton CO Weld Jr MaineTainer Heifers Bobbi 1 Champion

1498 - RES CHAMPION MAINETAINER HEIFER

Justin Pfannebecker LaSalle co weld Jr MaineTainer Heifers DRIT Tina 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Miniature Hereford

0304 - Senior Heifer Calf, calved Sept 1 - Dec 31, 2022

Roma Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO Jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC TESS 09D 1

Maggie Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford HSC Miss Dolly 2

0305 - CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF

Roma Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO Jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC TESS 09D 1 Champion

0306 - RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF

Maggie Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford HSC Miss Dolly 1 Reserve Champion

0307 - Intermediate Heifer, calved May 1 - Aug 31, 2022

Flora Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC MARIGOLD 1

Jackson Place Windsor CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford 4MS Miss Lady Madonna 2

John Carter Ault co weld Jr Miniature Hereford Rockin B Gizmo 3

Roma Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO Jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC FRENCHIE 07D 4

0308 - CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER

Flora Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC MARIGOLD 1 Champion

0309 - RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER

Jackson Place Windsor CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford 4MS Miss Lady Madonna 1 Reserve Champion
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Jr Miniature Hereford

0309 - RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HEIFER

0310a - Junior Heifer, calved Jan 1 - April 30, 2022

Maggie Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford BCMH Miss America 1

Paisley Osbment Keenesburg Co Weld Jr Miniature Hereford MARGO 2

Allison Griffin Strasburg CO Arapahoe Jr Miniature Hereford LCC Kourtney K05 ET 3

0310b - Junior Heifer, calved Jan 1 - April 30, 2022

Ada Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Baroness 1

Mesa Arnold Hudson CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WYTX Honey Bun 2

John Carter Ault co weld Jr Miniature Hereford Zoe's Hope 3

Ledoux Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Gwen Stacy 4

Charlea St Louis Yoder Co El paso Jr Miniature Hereford LMT magnolia 5

Flora Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC DOLLFACE 06D 6

0311 - CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER

Ada Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Baroness 1 Champion

0312 - RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER

Mesa Arnold Hudson CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WYTX Honey Bun 1 Reserve Champion

0319 - GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE

Ada Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Baroness 1 Grand Champion

0320 - RES GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE

Mesa Arnold Hudson CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WYTX Honey Bun 1 Reserve Grand Champ

0321 - Junior Bull Calf, calved on or after Jan 1, 2023

John Carter Ault co weld Jr Miniature Hereford SCC Small Town 1

Colton Baumgartner Eaton CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WC LUCKY FLETCHER 2

0322 - CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF

John Carter Ault co weld Jr Miniature Hereford SCC Small Town 1 Champion

This software is registered to Colorado State Fair

2023 Jr. Breeding Cattle Shows

9/7/2023 10:50:56 AM

Page 5 of 11

ShoWorks 2012 - www.fairsoftware.com



Exhibitor Name City State County Division Animal Name Place Special Placing

Jr Miniature Hereford

0322 - CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF

0323 - RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF

Colton Baumgartner Eaton CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WC LUCKY FLETCHER 1 Champion

0333 - Senior Bull, calved Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2021

Allison Griffin Strasburg CO Arapahoe Jr Miniature Hereford SASI Mini Man 1

Trey Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford RockinDLO Gunner 2

0334 - CHAMPION SENIOR BULL

Allison Griffin Strasburg CO Arapahoe Jr Miniature Hereford SASI Mini Man 1 Reserve Champion

0335 - RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR BULL

Trey Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford RockinDLO Gunner 1 Reserve Champion

0336 - GRAND CHAMPION BULL

Allison Griffin Strasburg CO Arapahoe Jr Miniature Hereford SASI Mini Man 1 Grand Champion

0337 - RES GRAND CHAMPION BULL

Trey Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford RockinDLO Gunner 1 Reserve Grand Champ

0341 - Junior Market Steers, over 12 months but under 24 months

Alex Baumgartner Eaton CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford No Way Skip 1

Lilian Stavig Lakewood CO Park Jr Miniature Hereford 4SR's Emerald 2

Maggie Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford BCMH HomeTown Homie 3

Lilian Stavig Lakewood CO Park Jr Miniature Hereford PH Dusty At North 40 4

Trey Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford BCMH Iron Man 5

Chayse Hunter Morrison CO Jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford Bud Lite 6

0342 - GRAND CHAMPION MARKET STEER

Alex Baumgartner Eaton CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford No Way Skip 1 Grand Champion

0343 - RES GRAND CHAMPION MARKET STEER
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Jr Miniature Hereford

0343 - RES GRAND CHAMPION MARKET STEER

Lilian Stavig Lakewood CO Park Jr Miniature Hereford 4SR's Emerald 1 Reserve Grand Champ

0421 - Pre-Junior Showmanship (ages 3-7)

Chayse Hunter Morrison CO Jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford 1

Charlea St Louis Yoder Co El paso Jr Miniature Hereford 2

Colton Baumgartner Eaton CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WC LUCKY FLETCHER 3

Maggie Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford HSC Miss Dolly 4

Paisley Osbment Keenesburg Co Weld Jr Miniature Hereford 5

0424 - Junior Showmanship (ages 8-11)

Mesa Arnold Hudson CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford WYTX Honey Bun 1

Flora Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC MARIGOLD 2

Alex Baumgartner Eaton CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford No Way Skip 3

Ledoux Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Gwen Stacy 4

0427 - Intermediate Showmanship (ages 12-15)

Bristol Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Baroness 1

Allison Griffin Strasburg CO Arapahoe Jr Miniature Hereford SASI Mini Man 2

Roma Inscoe WHEAT RIDGE CO Jefferson Jr Miniature Hereford SHC MARIGOLD 3

John Carter Ault co weld Jr Miniature Hereford Rockin b Gizm0 4

Trey Stone Olathe CO Montrose Jr Miniature Hereford RockinDLO Gunner 5

0430 - Senior Showmanship (ages 15-21)

Ada Pence Monte Vista CO Rio Grande Jr Miniature Hereford RPR Baroness 1

Lilian Stavig Lakewood CO Park Jr Miniature Hereford 4SR'S Emerald 2

Jackson Place Windsor CO Weld Jr Miniature Hereford 4MS Miss Lady Madonna 3

Jr OPB Heifers

1551 - Senior Heifer Calves, calved Sept-Dec 2022

Tatum DePorter Briggsdale CO Weld Jr OPB Heifers ATT Luanna 214M 1

Tegan DePorter Briggsdale CO Weld Jr OPB Heifers Att Kashmir 9301M 2

Brentlee Braunsroth Gill CO Weld Jr OPB Heifers Bake Red Feather 242 3
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Jr OPB Heifers

1552 - Summer Yearling Heifers, calved May-Aug 2022

Brant Volosin Calhan CO Elbert Jr OPB Heifers CYWD Knockout 51K 1

1554 - Junior Yearling Heifers, calved Jan-Feb 2022

Ela Rogers Burlington CO Kit Carson Jr OPB Heifers Lain Viola Unleashed 1

1557 - CHAMPION OTHER PUREBRED HEIFER

Ela Rogers Burlington CO Kit Carson Jr OPB Heifers Lain Viola Unleashed 1 Champion

1558 - RES. CHAMPION OTHER PUREBRED HEIFER

Tatum DePorter Briggsdale CO Weld Jr OPB Heifers ATT Luanna 214M 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Shorthorn Heifers

1561 - Junior Heifer Calves, calved on or after Jan 1, 2023

Reese Lock Fleming CO Logan Jr Shorthorn Heifers BSS By the Moonlight "Missy" 1

Cameron Frantz Rocky Ford CO Otero Jr Shorthorn Heifers BSS First Lady 0123 ET 2

1564 - Spring Yearling Heifers, calved Mar-Apr, 2022

Paige Parker Pueblo CO Pueblo Jr Shorthorn Heifers Peakview Elsa (Reba) 1

1566 - Senior Yearling Heifers, calved Sept-Dec, 2021

Haigen Harrison CRAIG CO Moffat Jr Shorthorn Heifers Cookie Dough 1

1568 - CHAMPION SHORTHORN HEIFER

Haigen Harrison CRAIG CO Moffat Jr Shorthorn Heifers Cookie Dough 1 Champion

1569 - RES CHAMPION SHORTHORN HEIFER

Reese Lock Fleming CO Logan Jr Shorthorn Heifers BSS By the Moonlight "Missy" 1 Reserve Champion
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Jr Shorthorn-Plus Heifers

1574 - Spring Yearling Heifers, calved Mar-Apr, 2022

Reese Lock Fleming CO Logan Jr Shorthorn-Plus Heifers RNR Kiss & Tell "Blue" 1

1575 - Junior Yearling Heifers, calved Jan-Feb, 2022

Job Knight Larkspur CO Douglas Jr Shorthorn-Plus Heifers FIRECRACKER POP 202K 1

1578 - CHAMPION SHORTHORN-PLUS HEIFER

Job Knight Larkspur CO Douglas Jr Shorthorn-Plus Heifers FIRECRACKER POP 202K 1 Champion

1579 - RES CHAMPION SHORTHORN-PLUS HEIFER

Reese Lock Fleming CO Logan Jr Shorthorn-Plus Heifers RNR Kiss & Tell "Blue" 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Sim-Genetics Heifers

1532 - Summer Yearling Heifers, calved May-Aug, 2022

Kaylee Simpson Paonia CO Delta Jr Sim-Genetics Heifers VSCC Cheyenne 308K 1

1533 - Spring Yearling Heifers, calved Mar-Apr, 2022

Jaxon Walker Hudson CO Weld Jr Sim-Genetics Heifers R/C SFI Kashmir 42K 1

1534 - Junior Yearling Heifers, calved Jan-Feb, 2022

Jason Dias Fort Morgan CO Adams Jr Sim-Genetics Heifers JPV Miss Hallie 4K ET 1

1537 - CHAMPION SIM-GENETICS HEIFER

Jaxon Walker Hudson CO Weld Jr Sim-Genetics Heifers R/C SFI Kashmir 42K 1 Champion

1538 - RES CHAMPION SIM-GENETICS HEIFER

Jason Dias Fort Morgan CO Adams Jr Sim-Genetics Heifers JPV Miss Hallie 4K ET 1 Reserve Champion

Jr Simmental Heifers
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Jr Simmental Heifers

1521 - Junior Heifer Calves, calved on or after Jan 1, 2023

Anna Taylor Olathe CO Montrose Jr Simmental Heifers Loverboy’s little Remedy 1

1523 - Summer Yearling Heifers, calved May-Aug, 2022

Lear Hansen Burlington CO Kit Carson Jr Simmental Heifers Jsul Pcc Rosie 2413K 1

1524 - Spring Yearling Heifers, calved Mar-Apr, 2022

Cash Pratt Pueblo CO Pueblo Jr Simmental Heifers RJ Martina 1

Jason Dias Fort Morgan CO Adams Jr Simmental Heifers JPV Miss Haley 56K 2

1527 - Cow/ Calf pair

Anna Taylor Olathe CO Montrose Jr Simmental Heifers SWSN Miss Remedy 1

1528 - CHAMPION SIMMENTAL HEIFER

Cash Pratt Pueblo CO Pueblo Jr Simmental Heifers RJ Martina 1 Champion

1529 - RES CHAMPION SIMMENTAL HEIFER

Lear Hansen Burlington CO Kit Carson Jr Simmental Heifers Jsul Pcc Rosie 2413K 1 Reserve Champion

NWSS Catch-A-Calf

1550 - NWSS Catch-A-Calf

Cooper Spurlock Calhan CO El Paso NWSS Catch-A-Calf Benjamin 1

Clayton Sparks Two Buttes CO Baca NWSS Catch-A-Calf 2

Porter Snyder Byers CO Arapahoe NWSS Catch-A-Calf Butterscotch 3

Owen Vermeer Byers CO Arapahoe NWSS Catch-A-Calf Striker 4

1551 - NWSS Catch-A-Calf

Blair Sanchez Burns WY Laramie NWSS Catch-A-Calf Tyson 1

Addison McWhorter Kiowa CO Elbert NWSS Catch-A-Calf Copper 2

Molly Stricker Scottsbluff NE Scottsbluff NWSS Catch-A-Calf Mike 3

Colbie Bruna La Junta CO OTERO NWSS Catch-A-Calf 4
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NWSS Catch-A-Calf

1555 - NWSS Catch-A-Calf Showmanship (Senior)

Cooper Spurlock Calhan CO El Paso NWSS Catch-A-Calf Benjamin 1

Colbie Bruna La Junta CO OTERO NWSS Catch-A-Calf Snoopie 1

Addison McWhorter Kiowa CO Elbert NWSS Catch-A-Calf Copper 2

Blair Sanchez Burns WY Laramie NWSS Catch-A-Calf Tyson 3

Porter Snyder Byers CO Arapahoe NWSS Catch-A-Calf Butterscotch 4

Clayton Sparks Two Buttes CO Baca NWSS Catch-A-Calf 5

Molly Stricker Scottsbluff NE Scottsbluff NWSS Catch-A-Calf Mike 6

Owen Vermeer Byers CO Arapahoe NWSS Catch-A-Calf Striker 7

Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers

1601 - Sr Showmanship (14-18 years of age)

Justin Pfannebecker LaSalle co weld Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers DRIT Tina 1

Cassidy Scofield Rocky FORD CO Otero Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers 1

Ela Rogers Burlington CO Kit Carson Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers 2

Job Knight Larkspur CO Douglas Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers FIRECRACKER POP 202K 3

Cashley Chambers PUEBLO, CO CO Pueblo Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers Mckinley 4

Scarlett Carney Carbondale CO Garfield Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers DPL HR Miss First Look 2510 5

1602 - Int Showmanship (11-13 years of age)

Lear Hansen Burlington CO Kit Carson Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers Jsul Pcc Rosie 2413K 1

Reese Lock Fleming CO Logan Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers RNR Kiss & Tell 2

Haigen Harrison CRAIG CO Moffat Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers Cookie Dough 3

Brant Volosin Calhan CO Elbert Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers 4

Piper Warren Kiowa CO CO Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers 5

1603 - Jr Showmanship (8-10 years of age)

Landric Hansen Burlington CO Kit Carson Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers PCC BYCC WHO DAT RAPTO 1

Tatum DePorter Briggsdale CO Weld Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers ATT Luanna 214M 2

Tegan DePorter Briggsdale CO Weld Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers Att Kashmir 9301M 3

Brentlee Braunsroth Gill CO Weld Showmanship-Jr Breed Heifers Bake Red Feather 242 4
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